
 
Child Care Assistance Program (CCAP) 

Maximum Allowable Gross Income for Initial Eligibility 
(At or Below) * 

EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 2025 
   

Family Size 
CCAP 

(Initial – 200%) 
CCAP 

(Redet – 250%) 
85% SMI KINSHIP** KINSHIP*** 

2 $42,300 $52,875 $84,962 $74,025 $105,750 

3 $53,300 $66,625 $108,303 $93,275 $133,250 

4 $64,300 $80,375 $134,671 $112,525 $1607,50 

5 $75,300 $94,125 $143,086 $131,775 $188,250 

6 $86,300 $107,875 $151,501 $151,025 $215,750 

7 $97,300 $121,625 $159,916 $170,275 $243,250 

8 $108,300 $135,375 $168,331 $189,525 $270,750 

9 $119,300 $149,125 $176,746 $208,775 $298,250 

10 $130,300 $162,875 $185,161 $228,025 $325,750 

11 $141,300 $176,625 $193,576 $247,275 $353,250 

12 $152,300 $190,375 $201,991 $266,525 $380,750 
 
Note: Parent(s) must be working, in school, or in a job training program a minimum of 30 hours per week. For additional 
information, or to request an application for child care subsidy, please call the NJCK Department at Child Care Connection 
at 609-989-8035. 
 
** Initial Kinship eligibility for clients under age 60 ***Initial Kinship eligibility for clients over age 60 


